
​HCBS Benefits and Eligibility Specialists (BES)​
​Assistance & Eligibility County Assignments​

​HCBS B&E Staff Roster – Effective 10/2025​

​BES Name​ ​Counties Served for DD​ ​Counties Served for CCW​
​Denise Jairell​
​307-777-1913​​denise.jairell@wyo.gov​

​Crook, Johnson, Lincoln,​
​Niobrara, Uinta​

​Crook, Johnson, Lincoln,​
​Niobrara, Uinta​

​Patrice Chesmore​
​307-335-6924​
​patrice.chesmore1@wyo.gov​

​Carbon, Laramie (A-L), Weston​ ​Carbon, Laramie (A-L),​
​Weston​

​Kate Delgado​
​307-789-0618​
​kate.delgado@wyo.gov​

​Big Horn, Platte, Sublette,​
​Sweetwater, Washakie​

​Big Horn, Platte, Sublette,​
​Sweetwater, Washakie​

​Destiny Rhoden​
​307-777-5074​
​destiny.rhoden1@wyo.gov​

​Campbell, Converse, Goshen​ ​Campbell, Converse, Goshen​

​Justine Whitacre​
​307-777-3443​
​justine.whitacre1@wyo.gov​

​Natrona​ ​Natrona​

​Patrick Wicks​
​307-684-2845​
​patrick.wicks@wyo.gov​

​Fremont, Hot Springs​ ​Fremont, Hot Springs​

​Lacey Magnuson​
​307-777-3694​
​lacey.magnuson@wyo.gov​

​Albany, Sheridan, Teton​ ​Albany, Sheridan, Teton​

​Leslie Emond - Lead BES​
​307- 234-6439​
​leslie.emond@wyo.gov​

​Laramie (M-Z), Park​ ​Laramie (M-Z), Park​

mailto:destiny.rhoden1@wyo.gov


​HCBS Benefits and Eligibility Managers​

​HCBS Benefits and Eligibility Unit Manager​
​Jenifer Adams​
​Jennifer.adams@wyo.gov​
​307-335-6923​

​HCBS Benefits and Eligibility Unit Assistant Managers​
​Erin Sparks​
​Supervising: Leslie Emond, Patrick Wicks, Justine Whitacre​
​Erin.sparks@wyo.gov​
​307-777-6490​

​Alex Brooks​
​Supervising: Denise Jairell, Patrice Chesmore, Kate Delgado, and Lacey Magnuson​
​Alejandra.brooks1@wyo.gov​
​307-777-3481​

​Level of Care Assessment Coordinator – LT101​
​Ashlee Segura​
​Ashlee.segura1@wyo.gov​
​307-777-5029​
​Email for LT101 inquires:​​loc.assessment@wyo.gov​
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